
#1 Girls High Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark 1.22 1.27 1.32 1.37 1.42 1.47 1.52 1.57

1 ARMENTEROS-CASTILLO, Le SO St. Thomas A 1.52m 4' 113 /4 P P P P O XO XXO XXX

2 WOOLCOCK, Damia JR Nova 1.47m 4' 93 /4 P O XO O XO XXO XXX

3 JULMISTE, Alysha SO Stranahan 1.42m 4' 73 /4 O O XO O XXO XXX

4 BOSTON, Alaia SO Cooper City 1.37m 4' 6" P P XO XO XXX

5 MEEK, Ella FR Cypress Bay 1.32m 4' 4" P XXO XO XXX

6 WILLIAMS, Khay JR Nova 1.27m 4' 2" O XO XXX

7 SWABY, Khrystina JR Nova 1.22m 4' 0" XXO XXX

MIZELL, Taliyah JR Stranahan NH

GALLAGHER, Claire SR Western NH

#2 Boys High Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark 1.40 1.45 1.50 1.55 1.60 1.65 1.70 1.75 1.80 1.85

1 MARTIN, Isaiah JR Stranahan 1.80m 5' 103 /4 P P P O XO O O O XXO XXX

2 GODFREY, Spencer SR Cooper City 1.65m 5' 5" O O O O O O XXX

3 MANDELL, Mitchell SO Cooper City 1.60m 5' 3" O O O O XO XXX

4 DOLBERG, Noah FR Western 1.55m 5' 1" O O XO XO XXX

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 1.20 1.25 1.30 1.35

4 DOLBERG, Noah FR Western (cont'd) O O O O

#3 Girls Pole Vault
Pl Name Yr Team Mark 1.70 1.85 2.00 2.15 2.30 2.45 2.60 2.75 2.90 3.05

1 HUBBARD, Ashlyn FR St. Thomas A 2.90m 9' 61 /4 P P P P P O O O O XXX

2 COTTRELL, Jelan SO St. Thomas A 2.60m 8' 61 /4 P O O O O O O XXX

3 OGDEN, Julia JR Western 1.85m 6' 03 /4 O O XXX

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 1.55

3 OGDEN, Julia JR Western (cont'd) O

#4 Boys Pole Vault
Pl Name Yr Team Mark 2.45 2.60 2.75 2.90 3.05 3.20 3.65 3.80 3.95 4.10

1 ROTGER, James SR Western 3.95m 12' 111 /2 P P P P P P O O O XXX

2 OLIVERA JR., Jason SO St. Thomas A 3.80m 12' 51 /2 P P P P P P P O XXX

3 WARDLOW, Joey JR St. Thomas A 3.05m 10' 0" P P P O XXO XXX

4 MARTINEZ, Gerald SR Western 2.90m 9' 61 /4 O O XO O XXX

5 BURBACH, Brody SO Western 2.45m 8' 01 /2 O XXX

#5 Girls Long Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 FRYE, Eddiyah SR St. Thomas A 6.15m 20' 21 /4  (+0.0) FOUL 6.15 (+0.0) PASS PASS

2 JULMISTE, Alysha SO Stranahan 4.86m 15' 111 /2  (+0.2) FOUL 4.50 (+0.0) 4.00 (+1.7) 4.86 (+0.2)

3 ORIOL, Shamika JR Stranahan 4.15m 13' 71 /2  (+2.3) FOUL 3.60 (+1.2) FOUL 4.15 (+2.3)

4 SMITH, Kaleese JR Nova 4.01m 13' 2"  (+1.7) FOUL 3.90 (+1.4) 4.01 (+1.7) 3.63 (+1.2)

5 WILLIAMS, Khay JR Nova 3.92m 12' 101 /2  (+0.4) FOUL FOUL FOUL 3.92 (+0.4)

6 MEEK, Ella FR Cypress Bay 3.77m 12' 41 /2  (+0.4) FOUL 3.69 (+0.6) FOUL 3.77 (+0.4)

7 ROBINSON, Shavellone JR Stranahan 3.51m 11' 61 /4  (+1.8) FOUL 3.51 (+1.8) FOUL 3.33 (+0.0)

8 NANCE, Ajai FR Nova 2.97m 9' 9"  (+0.0) 2.97 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL FOUL
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#6 Boys Long Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl)
1 BROWN, Travis SR Stranahan 6.85m 22' 53 /4  (+1.0) FOUL 6.85 (+1.0) FOUL 6.70 (+0.0) 1(1)

2 CAMPBELL, Claude JR St. Thomas A 6.50m 21' 4"  (+1.0) FOUL 6.50 (+1.0) PASS PASS 1(2)

3 SMART, Brian SR Nova 6.40m 21' 0"  (+0.9) 6.40 (+0.9) 6.10 (+0.9) 6.16 (–0.9) 6.19 (–0.7) 1(3)

4 BUDHAM, Kahneil SO St. Thomas A 6.38m 20' 111 /4  (–0.1) 6.10 (+0.4) 6.00 (+0.0) FOUL 6.38 (–0.1) 1(4)

5 FLEMMING , Joseph JR Cypress Bay 6.01m 19' 83 /4  (+0.3) FOUL 5.66 (–1.9) 6.01 (+0.3) FOUL 2(1)

6 ROTGER, James SR Western 5.73m 18' 93 /4  (+0.0) 5.36 (+0.0) 5.73 (+0.0) 4.98 (+0.5) 5.26 (+0.0) 2(2)

7 CABRERA, Christian SO Nova 5.60m 18' 41 /2  (+0.3) 5.49 (+0.0) 5.60 (+0.3) 5.50 (+0.7) FOUL 1(5)

8 DAVIS, Gregory JR Nova 5.32m 17' 51 /2  (+0.6) 5.03 (+0.7) 5.25 (+1.2) 5.28 (+0.0) 5.32 (+0.6) 2(3)

9 MANDELL, Mitchell SO Cooper City 5.32m 17' 51 /2  (+0.0) 5.15 (+0.1) 5.32 (+0.0) 5.24 (–0.4) 5.24 (+0.9) 2(4)

10 BRUNELUS, Marvensky SR Stranahan 5.26m 17' 31 /4  (–0.9) 5.21 (+1.0) FOUL 5.16 (+0.1) 5.26 (–0.9) 1(6)

11 HOOKFIN, Kaleb SO Cypress Bay 5.08m 16' 8"  (–0.4) FOUL 5.08 (–0.4) 4.60 (–0.6) 5.05 (–2.2) 2(5)

12 GODFREY, Spencer SR Cooper City 4.72m 15' 6"  (–0.4) 4.36 (+0.0) 4.48 (+0.0) 4.69 (+0.1) 4.72 (–0.4) 2(6)

13 HERRERA, Gabriel SO Cooper City 3.91m 12' 10"  (+0.0) FOUL 3.91 (+0.0) 3.63 (+1.0) 3.61 (+0.1) 2(7)

14 DOLBERG, Noah FR Western 3.90m 12' 91 /2  (+0.3) 3.30 (+0.9) FOUL 3.90 (+0.3) FOUL 2(8)

BERRY, Byrese SR Stranahan NM 1

ACKERMAN , Anthony South Plantati NM 1

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 BROWN, Travis SR Stranahan 6.85m 22' 53 /4  (+1.0) FOUL 6.85 (+1.0) FOUL 6.70 (+0.0)

2 CAMPBELL, Claude JR St. Thomas A 6.50m 21' 4"  (+1.0) FOUL 6.50 (+1.0) PASS PASS

3 SMART, Brian SR Nova 6.40m 21' 0"  (+0.9) 6.40 (+0.9) 6.10 (+0.9) 6.16 (–0.9) 6.19 (–0.7)

4 BUDHAM, Kahneil SO St. Thomas A 6.38m 20' 111 /4  (–0.1) 6.10 (+0.4) 6.00 (+0.0) FOUL 6.38 (–0.1)

5 CABRERA, Christian SO Nova 5.60m 18' 41 /2  (+0.3) 5.49 (+0.0) 5.60 (+0.3) 5.50 (+0.7) FOUL

6 BRUNELUS, Marvensky SR Stranahan 5.26m 17' 31 /4  (–0.9) 5.21 (+1.0) FOUL 5.16 (+0.1) 5.26 (–0.9)

BERRY, Byrese SR Stranahan NM

ACKERMAN , Anthony South Plantati NM

Flight 2 of 2

1 FLEMMING , Joseph JR Cypress Bay 6.01m 19' 83 /4  (+0.3) FOUL 5.66 (–1.9) 6.01 (+0.3) FOUL

2 ROTGER, James SR Western 5.73m 18' 93 /4  (+0.0) 5.36 (+0.0) 5.73 (+0.0) 4.98 (+0.5) 5.26 (+0.0)

3 DAVIS, Gregory JR Nova 5.32m 17' 51 /2  (+0.6) 5.03 (+0.7) 5.25 (+1.2) 5.28 (+0.0) 5.32 (+0.6)

4 MANDELL, Mitchell SO Cooper City 5.32m 17' 51 /2  (+0.0) 5.15 (+0.1) 5.32 (+0.0) 5.24 (–0.4) 5.24 (+0.9)

5 HOOKFIN, Kaleb SO Cypress Bay 5.08m 16' 8"  (–0.4) FOUL 5.08 (–0.4) 4.60 (–0.6) 5.05 (–2.2)

6 GODFREY, Spencer SR Cooper City 4.72m 15' 6"  (–0.4) 4.36 (+0.0) 4.48 (+0.0) 4.69 (+0.1) 4.72 (–0.4)

7 HERRERA, Gabriel SO Cooper City 3.91m 12' 10"  (+0.0) FOUL 3.91 (+0.0) 3.63 (+1.0) 3.61 (+0.1)

8 DOLBERG, Noah FR Western 3.90m 12' 91 /2  (+0.3) 3.30 (+0.9) FOUL 3.90 (+0.3) FOUL

#7 Girls Triple Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 WOOLCOCK, Damia JR Nova 9.70m 31' 10"  (+0.0) 9.26 (+0.1) 9.59 (+0.4) 9.08 (+0.0) 9.70 (+0.0)

#8 Boys Triple Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

DELIARD, Steve JR Stranahan DQ
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#9 Girls Discus
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl)
1 THOMAS, Lauren FR St. Thomas A 33.84m 111' 0" 26.88 31.15 31.84 33.84 1(1)

2 MIZELL, Taliyah JR Stranahan 30.44m 99' 10" 29.21 FOUL 25.68 30.44 1(2)

3 KENTIS, Lydia FR Cooper City 28.60m 93' 10" 28.60 26.32 25.67 26.09 2(1)

4 AURAND, kelly South Plantati 23.45m 76' 11" FOUL 23.45 23.30 FOUL 2(2)

5 MAJOR, Koda JR Nova 22.37m 73' 5" FOUL 18.81 18.36 22.37 1(3)

6 CLARKE, Zaria SR Nova 21.09m 69' 2" FOUL 21.09 FOUL 19.70 1(4)

7 DE LOS RIOS, Jael JR St. Thomas A 19.22m 63' 1" FOUL 19.22 FOUL FOUL 1(5)

8 VIELMA BARAZARTE, Diana FR Cypress Bay 18.86m 61' 10" 18.11 17.30 FOUL 18.86 1(6)

9 TORTI, Julia FR St. Thomas A 18.56m 60' 11" 14.33 18.56 16.59 17.42 1(7)

10 LUGO BOURET, Hermajorie JR Nova 17.59m 57' 8" 16.80 17.59 15.00 16.11 2(3)

11 SINGLETON , Emmerson FR Cypress Bay 17.41m 57' 1" 15.51 17.41 17.07 15.45 2(4)

12 JONES, Aniya FR Stranahan 17.37m 57' 0" 16.66 16.35 17.37 16.90 2(5)

13 SINGLETON , Annalise SR Cypress Bay 16.81m 55' 2" 16.52 16.78 15.06 16.81 2(6)

14 VAUGHN, Keira FR Stranahan 11.61m 38' 1" 10.05 8.92 10.92 11.61 2(7)

GALLAGHER, Claire SR Western NM FOUL PASS PASS PASS 1

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 THOMAS, Lauren FR St. Thomas A 33.84m 111' 0" 26.88 31.15 31.84 33.84

2 MIZELL, Taliyah JR Stranahan 30.44m 99' 10" 29.21 FOUL 25.68 30.44

3 MAJOR, Koda JR Nova 22.37m 73' 5" FOUL 18.81 18.36 22.37

4 CLARKE, Zaria SR Nova 21.09m 69' 2" FOUL 21.09 FOUL 19.70

5 DE LOS RIOS, Jael JR St. Thomas A 19.22m 63' 1" FOUL 19.22 FOUL FOUL

6 VIELMA BARAZARTE, Diana FR Cypress Bay 18.86m 61' 10" 18.11 17.30 FOUL 18.86

7 TORTI, Julia FR St. Thomas A 18.56m 60' 11" 14.33 18.56 16.59 17.42

GALLAGHER, Claire SR Western NM FOUL PASS PASS PASS

Flight 2 of 2

1 KENTIS, Lydia FR Cooper City 28.60m 93' 10" 28.60 26.32 25.67 26.09

2 AURAND, kelly South Plantati 23.45m 76' 11" FOUL 23.45 23.30 FOUL

3 LUGO BOURET, Hermajorie JR Nova 17.59m 57' 8" 16.80 17.59 15.00 16.11

4 SINGLETON , Emmerson FR Cypress Bay 17.41m 57' 1" 15.51 17.41 17.07 15.45

5 JONES, Aniya FR Stranahan 17.37m 57' 0" 16.66 16.35 17.37 16.90

6 SINGLETON , Annalise SR Cypress Bay 16.81m 55' 2" 16.52 16.78 15.06 16.81

7 VAUGHN, Keira FR Stranahan 11.61m 38' 1" 10.05 8.92 10.92 11.61

#10 Boys Discus
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 PURSELL, Alec JR Western 38.52m 126' 4" 35.22 38.52 27.83 37.10

2 HUNTER , Khalil JR St. Thomas A 37.35m 122' 6" 34.98 29.40 37.35 FOUL

3 OSUNA, Luis SO Cypress Bay 26.62m 87' 4" 26.62 FOUL 24.78 25.65

4 HARDEN, Kareem SR Stranahan 25.06m 82' 3" 23.91 19.08 25.06 23.10

5 VASCONEZ, Luis SO Cypress Bay 23.10m 75' 9" 23.10 20.90 20.44 FOUL

6 AGUIRRE, Diego JR Cypress Bay 21.31m 69' 11" 18.78 FOUL 13.27 21.31

7 SILVA, William South Plantati 21.30m 69' 10" 21.30 FOUL FOUL 16.76

8 STEWART, Jordan SO Cooper City 18.93m 62' 1" 16.45 18.93 15.90 18.43

HICKS JR., Ricky JR Stranahan NM
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#10 Boys Discus (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

WALKER, Dion JR Nova NM

GRAHAM, Omar JR Stranahan NM

#11 Girls Shot Put
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl)
1 KENTIS, Lydia FR Cooper City 9.69m 31' 91 /2 9.02 9.69 9.54 9.42 2(1)

2 THOMAS, Lauren FR St. Thomas A 9.63m 31' 71 /4 9.63 9.54 9.32 FOUL 1(1)

3 MIZELL, Taliyah JR Stranahan 8.85m 29' 01 /2 8.37 FOUL 8.85 8.76 1(2)

4 CLARKE, Zaria SR Nova 8.51m 27' 11" 8.22 7.71 8.51 7.85 1(3)

5 SHELTON, Kyleigh FR St. Thomas A 8.42m 27' 71 /2 7.65 8.11 FOUL 8.42 1(4)

6 AURAND, kelly South Plantati 8.00m 26' 3" 7.34 7.38 8.00 7.72 2(2)

7 ENCARNACION, Eliana FR St. Thomas A 7.56m 24' 93 /4 7.56 FOUL 7.55 FOUL 1(5)

8 VIELMA BARAZARTE, Diana FR Cypress Bay 6.77m 22' 21 /2 4.67 6.75 5.90 6.77 2(3)

9 LUGO BOURET, Hermajorie JR Nova 6.60m 21' 8" 5.53 5.74 6.60 5.44 2(4)

10 SINGLETON , Annalise SR Cypress Bay 6.44m 21' 11 /2 5.73 6.44 6.30 6.07 2(5)

11 MAJOR, Koda JR Nova 6.27m 20' 7" 6.24 6.27 6.15 6.18 1(6)

12 SINGLETON , Emmerson FR Cypress Bay 6.14m 20' 13 /4 5.48 5.75 6.14 5.76 2(6)

13 JONES, Aniya FR Stranahan 5.99m 19' 8" 5.90 5.98 5.99 5.39 2(7)

14 VAUGHN, Keira FR Stranahan 4.93m 16' 21 /4 4.51 4.43 4.91 4.93 1(7)

GALLAGHER, Claire SR Western NM 1

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 THOMAS, Lauren FR St. Thomas A 9.63m 31' 71 /4 9.63 9.54 9.32 FOUL

2 MIZELL, Taliyah JR Stranahan 8.85m 29' 01 /2 8.37 FOUL 8.85 8.76

3 CLARKE, Zaria SR Nova 8.51m 27' 11" 8.22 7.71 8.51 7.85

4 SHELTON, Kyleigh FR St. Thomas A 8.42m 27' 71 /2 7.65 8.11 FOUL 8.42

5 ENCARNACION, Eliana FR St. Thomas A 7.56m 24' 93 /4 7.56 FOUL 7.55 FOUL

6 MAJOR, Koda JR Nova 6.27m 20' 7" 6.24 6.27 6.15 6.18

7 VAUGHN, Keira FR Stranahan 4.93m 16' 21 /4 4.51 4.43 4.91 4.93

GALLAGHER, Claire SR Western NM

Flight 2 of 2

1 KENTIS, Lydia FR Cooper City 9.69m 31' 91 /2 9.02 9.69 9.54 9.42

2 AURAND, kelly South Plantati 8.00m 26' 3" 7.34 7.38 8.00 7.72

3 VIELMA BARAZARTE, Diana FR Cypress Bay 6.77m 22' 21 /2 4.67 6.75 5.90 6.77

4 LUGO BOURET, Hermajorie JR Nova 6.60m 21' 8" 5.53 5.74 6.60 5.44

5 SINGLETON , Annalise SR Cypress Bay 6.44m 21' 11 /2 5.73 6.44 6.30 6.07

6 SINGLETON , Emmerson FR Cypress Bay 6.14m 20' 13 /4 5.48 5.75 6.14 5.76

7 JONES, Aniya FR Stranahan 5.99m 19' 8" 5.90 5.98 5.99 5.39

#12 Boys Shot Put
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 HUNTER , Khalil JR St. Thomas A 14.01m 45' 113 /4 FOUL 12.87 FOUL 14.01

2 HARDEN, Kareem SR Stranahan 12.92m 42' 43 /4 12.21 12.52 12.92 11.99

3 PURSELL, Alec JR Western 11.81m 38' 9" 11.81 11.78 11.25 10.43

4 MIZELL, Tovani FR Stranahan 11.60m 38' 03 /4 11.60 11.14 10.75 11.20
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#12 Boys Shot Put (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

5 HICKS JR., Ricky JR Stranahan 11.14m 36' 63 /4 10.25 10.24 11.14 10.58

6 STEWART, Jordan SO Cooper City 9.75m 32' 0" 9.75 FOUL 8.05 FOUL

7 OSUNA, Luis SO Cypress Bay 8.64m 28' 41 /4 7.79 7.83 8.19 8.64

8 DEFELICE, Santiago SO Cypress Bay 8.36m 27' 51 /4 8.11 8.36 7.84 8.01

9 VASCONEZ, Luis SO Cypress Bay 7.58m 24' 101 /2 FOUL 7.58 FOUL 6.50

10 SILVA, William South Plantati 7.30m 23' 111 /2 6.66 6.81 7.30 7.20

WALKER, Dion JR Nova NM

FARRIE, Daylan JR Western NM

#15 Girls 4 x 800m Relay
Pl Team Time Note
1 St. Thomas Aquinas (A) 9:54.70

1) JOHNSON, Cha'iel SO 2) CHATFIELD, Brittney SR

3) WALLACE, Faith JR 4) MARTINEZ, Danielle SR

2 Cypress Bay (A) 10:43.54

1) KAUFMAN , Anika  SO 2) CRAWFORD, Cameron  FR

3) CRISPIN-ALBA , Monica  SO 4) MANTJOS, Iliana  JR

3 South Plantation (A) 10:49.49

1) BOYETTE, Kaitlyn 2) DOHA, Khadija

3) PEIRRE, Nathana 4) SILIG, Samantha

4 Western (A) 11:34.99

1) MORRALL, Regan FR 2) POLLY, Karisma FR

3) VALDEZ, Katelen SR 4) BURNSIDE, Alana FR

#16 Boys 4 x 800m Relay
Pl Team Time Note
1 St. Thomas Aquinas (A) 8:19.75

1) HERRERA, Anthony SO 2) GELIN, Jaleel SO

3) MARDIS, Lucas SR 4) ADAMS III, Christopher FR

2 Nova (A) 8:42.50

1) ARRIETA, Alcides SR 2) GOMEZ, Anthony SR

3) GANESIN, Aleijandro SO 4) MORENO, Emilio SR

3 South Plantation (A) 9:15.68

1) DELINOIS, Berrian 2) EVANS, Gavin FR

3) TINSLEY, Colten  SR 4) PLEIMANN, Ashton SO

4 Cypress Bay (A) 9:52.01

1) BEN-DAVID , Ethan SO 2) ECARIUS, Bain JR

3) BATTON, Kyle SR 4) JONES, Chris JR

Hollywood Hills (A) DNS

1) JONES, Taylen JR 2) TORRES, Armando SO

3) SUAREZ, Felipe SR 4) GUERDENSKY, Ravix JR
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#17 Girls 100m Hurdles
Wind:  (+1.7)

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
1 FRYE, Eddiyah SR St. Thomas Aquinas 13.97

2 ARMENTEROS-CASTILLO, Leyanis SO St. Thomas Aquinas 15.26

3 ROBINSON, Trillanie SR St. Thomas Aquinas 15.53

4 MARKIEH, Sasha South Plantation 18.18

5 VERMILUS , Widlife SO Stranahan 19.60

6 SWABY, Khrystina JR Nova 20.70

7 LOUISSAINT, Sachaelle JR Nova 20.82

8 SMITH, Kaleese JR Nova 21.82

#18 Boys 110m Hurdles
Wind:  (+1.1)

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
1 CAMPBELL, Claude JR St. Thomas Aquinas 14.77

2 BUDHAM, Kahneil SO St. Thomas Aquinas 14.79

3 MARTIN, Isaiah JR Stranahan 16.74

4 MANDELL, Mitchell SO Cooper City 17.67

5 BINNS, Dejamar JR South Plantation 17.68

6 ANTOINE, Ritchard SR Stranahan 17.98

DOWNING, Jamorri JR Stranahan DNS

#19 Girls 100 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 GLASCO, Alexis SR St. Thomas Aquinas 12.00  (+2.2) 1(1)

2 LANE, Endeyah JR St. Thomas Aquinas 12.06  (+2.2) 1(2)

3 CROCKETT, Morgan SO St. Thomas Aquinas 12.25  (+2.2) 1(3)

4 MUNDELL, Melissa SR Nova 12.40  (+2.2) 1(4)

5 PEREZ, Baily South Plantation 12.73  (+1.6) 3(1)

6 JOAZARD, Naidie South Plantation 13.34  (+1.6) 3(2)

7 BURKES, Destinee JR Nova 13.50  (+2.2) 1(5)

8 SPARKS, Danasia FR Stranahan 13.51  (+1.6) 3(3)

9 SHARPE, Jordan SO Nova 13.76  (+2.2) 1(6)

10 REHETT, Amaurri SO Western 14.09  (+2.2) 1(7)

11 HUANG, Sharon SO Cypress Bay 14.42  (+2.2) 1(8)

12 ORIOL, Shamika JR Stranahan 14.47  (+0.5) 2(1)

13 JONES, Arriel SO Hollywood Hills 14.50  (+0.5) 2(2)

14 VERDIER, Mistiann SO Western 15.30  (+1.6) 3(4)

15 JACKSON, Brianna FR Stranahan 15.87  (+0.5) 2(3)

16 LEON, Natasha JR Western 15.90  (+0.5) 2(4)

JOHNSON, Angel Hollywood Hills DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 3 Wind:  (+2.2)

1 GLASCO, Alexis SR St. Thomas Aquinas 12.00

2 LANE, Endeyah JR St. Thomas Aquinas 12.06

3 CROCKETT, Morgan SO St. Thomas Aquinas 12.25
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#19 Girls 100 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
4 MUNDELL, Melissa SR Nova 12.40

5 BURKES, Destinee JR Nova 13.50

6 SHARPE, Jordan SO Nova 13.76

7 REHETT, Amaurri SO Western 14.09

8 HUANG, Sharon SO Cypress Bay 14.42

Section 2 of 3 Wind:  (+0.5)

1 ORIOL, Shamika JR Stranahan 14.47

2 JONES, Arriel SO Hollywood Hills 14.50

3 JACKSON, Brianna FR Stranahan 15.87

4 LEON, Natasha JR Western 15.90

JOHNSON, Angel Hollywood Hills DNS

Section 3 of 3 Wind:  (+1.6)

1 PEREZ, Baily South Plantation 12.73

2 JOAZARD, Naidie South Plantation 13.34

3 SPARKS, Danasia FR Stranahan 13.51

4 VERDIER, Mistiann SO Western 15.30

#20 Boys 100 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 WATKINS, Sean SR St. Thomas Aquinas 10.66 10.655  (+1.8) 1(1)

2 SPENCER, Antonio SR St. Thomas Aquinas 10.66 10.660  (+1.8) 1(2)

3 REDDICK, Corey JR St. Thomas Aquinas 10.97  (+1.8) 1(3)

4 BROWN, Travis SR Stranahan 11.10  (+1.8) 2(1)

5 FRIAS, Damian SR Stranahan 11.29  (+1.8) 1(4)

6 HITE, Ethan SO Nova 11.49  (+1.6) 3(1)

7 MCENTYRE, Jake JR Nova 11.62  (+1.6) 3(2)

8 SMITH, Nicholas SR South Plantation 11.64  (+1.8) 1(5)

9 BELL, Damon SO Western 11.73  (+1.8) 2(2)

10 LEWIS, Justin SO Cooper City 11.76  (+1.6) 3(3)

11 ADEGBORIOYE, Adedeji FR Western 11.77  (+1.8) 2(3)

12 FLEMMING , Joseph JR Cypress Bay 11.85  (+1.8) 2(4)

13 STOKES, John SR Stranahan 11.91  (+1.8) 1(6)

14 MUNEZ, Carlos JR Cooper City 11.94  (+1.6) 3(4)

15 TASSY, Alton SR Cooper City 11.96  (+1.6) 3(5)

16 CRUTCHER, Acciani JR Western 11.99  (+1.8) 1(7)

17 GORDON , Malcolm JR Cypress Bay 12.16  (+1.8) 2(5)

18 DAVIS, Gregory JR Nova 12.21  (+1.8) 2(6)

19 HENRY, Amarri JR Hollywood Hills 12.24  (+1.6) 3(6)

20 MARCELIN, Josiah JR Hollywood Hills 12.29  (+1.8) 2(7)

21 MERRILL , Seth JR Cypress Bay 12.31  (+1.6) 3(7)

22 WILLIAMS, jonathan JR South Plantation 12.53  (+1.8) 1(8)

GOLSTON, Damani FR Hollywood Hills DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 3 Wind:  (+1.8)

1 WATKINS, Sean SR St. Thomas Aquinas 10.66 10.655
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#20 Boys 100 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
2 SPENCER, Antonio SR St. Thomas Aquinas 10.66 10.660

3 REDDICK, Corey JR St. Thomas Aquinas 10.97

4 FRIAS, Damian SR Stranahan 11.29

5 SMITH, Nicholas SR South Plantation 11.64

6 STOKES, John SR Stranahan 11.91

7 CRUTCHER, Acciani JR Western 11.99

8 WILLIAMS, jonathan JR South Plantation 12.53

Section 2 of 3 Wind:  (+1.8)

1 BROWN, Travis SR Stranahan 11.10

2 BELL, Damon SO Western 11.73

3 ADEGBORIOYE, Adedeji FR Western 11.77

4 FLEMMING , Joseph JR Cypress Bay 11.85

5 GORDON , Malcolm JR Cypress Bay 12.16

6 DAVIS, Gregory JR Nova 12.21

7 MARCELIN, Josiah JR Hollywood Hills 12.29

GOLSTON, Damani FR Hollywood Hills DNS

Section 3 of 3 Wind:  (+1.6)

1 HITE, Ethan SO Nova 11.49

2 MCENTYRE, Jake JR Nova 11.62

3 LEWIS, Justin SO Cooper City 11.76

4 MUNEZ, Carlos JR Cooper City 11.94

5 TASSY, Alton SR Cooper City 11.96

6 HENRY, Amarri JR Hollywood Hills 12.24

7 MERRILL , Seth JR Cypress Bay 12.31

#21 Girls 1600 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
1 DUFFNER, Lindsey FR St. Thomas Aquinas 5:19.36

2 MARTINEZ, Danielle SR St. Thomas Aquinas 5:33.16

3 MCCLOSKEY, Haley SR St. Thomas Aquinas 5:34.29

4 KAUFMAN , Anika SO Cypress Bay 5:34.92

5 VASSELLO, Lauren SO Nova 5:59.95

6 LERNER, Kennedy SO Cooper City 6:12.01

7 TUCKER, Lauren JR Nova 6:14.94

8 TELLEZ, Isabella FR Cooper City 6:16.99

9 MORRALL, Regan FR Western 6:17.42

10 THOMPSON, Azlin South Plantation 6:34.88

11 BOYETTE, Kaitlyn South Plantation 6:36.62

12 NESSELROTH, Sophia SO Cooper City 6:44.37

13 BURNSIDE, Alana FR Western 6:57.46

14 GALIB-PLATA, Ana SO Western 7:00.41

15 GONZALEZ, Victoria JR Cypress Bay 7:04.71

16 DOHA, Khadija South Plantation 7:07.26

17 ROBINSON, Shavellone JR Stranahan 8:25.66

WRIGHT, Ty'Lynn FR Stranahan DNS

TELUSMOND, Lyshia SO Stranahan DNS

PROANO, Sayri JR Cypress Bay DNS
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#22 Boys 1600 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
1 HERRERA, Anthony SO St. Thomas Aquinas 4:37.09

2 ALVAREZ-CLEMENTE, Frankie JR Cypress Bay 4:38.99

3 UMAROV, Daniel SO Cypress Bay 4:43.42

4 MARDIS, Lucas SR St. Thomas Aquinas 4:50.29

5 OSCAR, Jeremiah JR Nova 4:50.61

6 SALIM, Ayman SO Cooper City 4:51.03

7 PEREZ, David JR Western 4:51.26

8 GELIN, Jaleel SO St. Thomas Aquinas 4:55.13

9 CHELLE, Andre JR Cypress Bay 4:56.11

10 EVANS, Gavin FR South Plantation 5:09.80

11 ANDRADE, Isaiah JR Nova 5:14.62

12 FISHER, Zachary JR Western 5:16.39

13 HERRERA, Gabriel SO Cooper City 5:20.08

14 SUAREZ, Felipe SR Hollywood Hills 5:36.76

15 TINSLEY, Colten SR South Plantation 5:37.80

16 WELKER, Stephen JR Hollywood Hills 6:49.27

17 GAMBLE, Charles JR Hollywood Hills 6:57.72

MORENO, Emilio SR Nova DNF

GARCIA, Cristian SO Western DNS

#23 Girls 4 x 100m Relay
Pl Team Time Note
1 St. Thomas Aquinas (A) 48.47

1) CROCKETT, Morgan SO 2) GLASCO, Alexis SR

3) JOHNSON, Cha'iel SO 4) LANE, Endeyah JR

2 Nova (A) 50.35

1) SHARPE, Jordan SO 2) MUNDELL, Melissa SR

3) BURKES, Destinee JR 4) WOOLCOCK, Damia JR

3 Stranahan (A) 54.58

1) NICHOLS, Maydine SO 2) SPARKS, Danasia FR

3) SANDERS, Zahria SO 4) JULMISTE, Alysha SO

#24 Boys 4 x 100m Relay
Pl Team Time Note
1 St. Thomas Aquinas (A) 41.36

1) BALDIE , Peter FR 2) SPENCER, Antonio SR

3) WATKINS, Sean SR 4) MCBURROWWS, Jaden SR

2 Stranahan (A) 42.54

1) BROWN, Travis SR 2) WILLIAMS, Hykeem SO

3) BYNES, Mario  SR 4) MIZELL, Tovani FR

3 Nova (A) 43.87

1) CABRERA, Christian SO 2) SMART, Brian SR

3) MCENTYRE, Jake JR 4) HITE, Ethan SO

BCAA SOUTH CENTRAL QUALIFIER
Davie, FL
Western High School

Tuesday, March 16, 2021
OFFICIAL MEET REPORT

printed: 3/16/2021 9:30 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 9



#24 Boys 4 x 100m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Note
4 South Plantation (A) 45.82

1) WILLIAMS, jonathan JR 2) SMITH, Nicholas  SR

3) LAPIERRE, Maurice 4) ACKERMAN , Anthony

5 Cooper City (A) 46.52

1) TASSY, Alton  SR 2) MUNEZ, Carlos JR

3) LEWIS, Justin SO 4) STEWART, Jordan  SO

Hollywood Hills (A) DNS

1) MARCELIN, Josiah JR 2) PETTY, Khalil JR

3) GOLSTON, Damani FR 4) HENRY, Amarri JR

#25 Girls 400 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 FACEY, Christin FR Nova 56.30 1(1)

2 PEIRRE, Nathana South Plantation 59.38 2(1)

3 MANTJOS, Iliana JR Cypress Bay 1:04.94 2(2)

4 SILIG, Samantha South Plantation 1:07.98 2(3)

5 REHETT, Amaurri SO Western 1:11.50 1(2)

6 LEON, Natasha JR Western 1:12.60 1(3)

7 HUANG, Ellen FR Cooper City 1:15.00 1(4)

8 NANCE, Ajai FR Nova 1:15.29 2(4)

9 VERDIER, Mistiann SO Western 1:16.30 2(5)

10 NESSELROTH, Sophia SO Cooper City 1:16.50 1(5)

11 HITE, Danielle SR Nova 1:23.10 1(6)

12 JONES, Aniya FR Stranahan 1:31.46 2(6)

VERMILUS , Widlife SO Stranahan DNS 1

LYN, Kayla FR Stranahan DNS 1

MAZLOFF, Olivia JR Cypress Bay DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 FACEY, Christin FR Nova 56.30

2 REHETT, Amaurri SO Western 1:11.50

3 LEON, Natasha JR Western 1:12.60

4 HUANG, Ellen FR Cooper City 1:15.00

5 NESSELROTH, Sophia SO Cooper City 1:16.50

6 HITE, Danielle SR Nova 1:23.10

VERMILUS , Widlife SO Stranahan DNS

LYN, Kayla FR Stranahan DNS

Section 2 of 2

1 PEIRRE, Nathana South Plantation 59.38

2 MANTJOS, Iliana JR Cypress Bay 1:04.94

3 SILIG, Samantha South Plantation 1:07.98

4 NANCE, Ajai FR Nova 1:15.29

5 VERDIER, Mistiann SO Western 1:16.30

6 JONES, Aniya FR Stranahan 1:31.46
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#25 Girls 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

MAZLOFF, Olivia JR Cypress Bay DNS

#26 Boys 400 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 MACK , King SO St. Thomas Aquinas 48.94 1(1)

2 ADEGBORIOYE, Adefemi SR Western 49.20 1(2)

3 MORGAN, Shamar SO St. Thomas Aquinas 50.80 1(3)

4 ADAMS III, Christopher FR St. Thomas Aquinas 50.86 1(4)

5 PITTS, Jacai SR Cooper City 53.23 1(5)

6 HOOKFIN, Kaleb SO Cypress Bay 53.40 2(1)

7 GOMEZ, Anthony SR Nova 53.85 1(6)

8 MIZELL, Tovani FR Stranahan 54.43 3(1)

9 QUINTERO, Andre SO Cypress Bay 54.45 3(2)

10 LOPEZ, Zion JR Stranahan 54.78 2(2)

11 GANESIN, Aleijandro SO Nova 55.58 2(3)

12 CRUTCHER, Acciani JR Western 59.04 1(7)

13 NELSON, Malachi FR Nova 59.17 3(3)

14 TANG, Issac JR Cypress Bay 1:01.11 3(4)

15 FERREIRA, Anthony South Plantation 1:01.85 2(4)

16 FITZGERALD, Mark JR South Plantation 1:02.02 2(5)

17 POPE, Keith SR Stranahan 1:08.59 1(8)

18 COOPER, Mathias SR Hollywood Hills 1:08.81 2(6)

ETES, Brandon FR Western DNS 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 3

1 MACK , King SO St. Thomas Aquinas 48.94

2 ADEGBORIOYE, Adefemi SR Western 49.20

3 MORGAN, Shamar SO St. Thomas Aquinas 50.80

4 ADAMS III, Christopher FR St. Thomas Aquinas 50.86

5 PITTS, Jacai SR Cooper City 53.23

6 GOMEZ, Anthony SR Nova 53.85

7 CRUTCHER, Acciani JR Western 59.04

8 POPE, Keith SR Stranahan 1:08.59

Section 2 of 3

1 HOOKFIN, Kaleb SO Cypress Bay 53.40

2 LOPEZ, Zion JR Stranahan 54.78

3 GANESIN, Aleijandro SO Nova 55.58

4 FERREIRA, Anthony South Plantation 1:01.85

5 FITZGERALD, Mark JR South Plantation 1:02.02

6 COOPER, Mathias SR Hollywood Hills 1:08.81

Section 3 of 3

1 MIZELL, Tovani FR Stranahan 54.43

2 QUINTERO, Andre SO Cypress Bay 54.45

3 NELSON, Malachi FR Nova 59.17

4 TANG, Issac JR Cypress Bay 1:01.11
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#26 Boys 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

ETES, Brandon FR Western DNS

#27 Girls 300m Hurdles
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 GLASCO, Alexis SR St. Thomas Aquinas 44.76 1(1)

2 FRYE, Eddiyah SR St. Thomas Aquinas 44.83 1(2)

3 ARMENTEROS-CASTILLO, Leyanis SO St. Thomas Aquinas 46.46 1(3)

4 CORNELIUS , Maximilian SO Cypress Bay 53.66 1(4)

5 LYN, Kayla FR Stranahan 54.07 2(1)

6 MARKIEH, Sasha South Plantation 54.72 2(2)

7 MEEK, Ella FR Cypress Bay 54.88 2(3)

8 LOUISSAINT, Sachaelle JR Nova 55.41 1(5)

9 VERMILUS , Widlife SO Stranahan 55.87 2(4)

10 HUANG, Sharon SO Cypress Bay 56.09 1(6)

11 TELLEZ, Isabella FR Cooper City 59.06 2(5)

12 SWABY, Khrystina JR Nova 1:00.07 1(7)

13 JONES, Summer FR Cooper City 1:00.17 1(8)

14 WILLIAMS, Khay JR Nova 1:01.16 2(6)

VAUGHN, Keira FR Stranahan DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 GLASCO, Alexis SR St. Thomas Aquinas 44.76

2 FRYE, Eddiyah SR St. Thomas Aquinas 44.83

3 ARMENTEROS-CASTILLO, Leyanis SO St. Thomas Aquinas 46.46

4 CORNELIUS , Maximilian SO Cypress Bay 53.66

5 LOUISSAINT, Sachaelle JR Nova 55.41

6 HUANG, Sharon SO Cypress Bay 56.09

7 SWABY, Khrystina JR Nova 1:00.07

8 JONES, Summer FR Cooper City 1:00.17

Section 2 of 2

1 LYN, Kayla FR Stranahan 54.07

2 MARKIEH, Sasha South Plantation 54.72

3 MEEK, Ella FR Cypress Bay 54.88

4 VERMILUS , Widlife SO Stranahan 55.87

5 TELLEZ, Isabella FR Cooper City 59.06

6 WILLIAMS, Khay JR Nova 1:01.16

VAUGHN, Keira FR Stranahan DNS

#28 Boys 300m Hurdles
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 BUDHAM, Kahneil SO St. Thomas Aquinas 39.57 1(1)

2 SKINNER, Quincy SR St. Thomas Aquinas 42.81 2(1)

3 MARTIN, Isaiah JR Stranahan 44.53 2(2)

4 BINNS, Dejamar JR South Plantation 45.26 1(2)

5 ANTOINE, Ritchard SR Stranahan 45.99 1(3)

6 MERRILL , Seth JR Cypress Bay 46.00 2(3)
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#28 Boys 300m Hurdles (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
7 ADAMS, Breylan FR Cypress Bay 46.31 1(4)

8 WRIGHT, Elijah SO Nova 46.59 2(4)

9 MANDELL, Mitchell SO Cooper City 46.82 2(5)

10 BRUNELUS, Marvensky SR Stranahan 48.24 1(5)

11 CIFUENTES, Carlos Sanders SR Nova 53.41 2(6)

CAMPBELL, Claude JR St. Thomas Aquinas DNS 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 BUDHAM, Kahneil SO St. Thomas Aquinas 39.57

2 BINNS, Dejamar JR South Plantation 45.26

3 ANTOINE, Ritchard SR Stranahan 45.99

4 ADAMS, Breylan FR Cypress Bay 46.31

5 BRUNELUS, Marvensky SR Stranahan 48.24

CAMPBELL, Claude JR St. Thomas Aquinas DNS

Section 2 of 2

1 SKINNER, Quincy SR St. Thomas Aquinas 42.81

2 MARTIN, Isaiah JR Stranahan 44.53

3 MERRILL , Seth JR Cypress Bay 46.00

4 WRIGHT, Elijah SO Nova 46.59

5 MANDELL, Mitchell SO Cooper City 46.82

6 CIFUENTES, Carlos Sanders SR Nova 53.41

#29 Girls 800 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 JOHNSON, Cha'iel SO St. Thomas Aquinas 2:15.58 1(1)

2 CHATFIELD, Brittney SR St. Thomas Aquinas 2:15.81 1(2)

3 WALLACE, Faith JR St. Thomas Aquinas 2:27.06 1(3)

4 VASSELLO, Lauren SO Nova 2:34.06 2(1)

5 KAUFMAN , Anika SO Cypress Bay 2:34.68 2(2)

6 MORRALL, Regan FR Western 2:44.22 2(3)

7 CRISPIN-ALBA , Monica SO Cypress Bay 2:46.95 1(4)

8 THOMPSON, Azlin South Plantation 2:47.20 2(4)

9 ORIOL, Shamika JR Stranahan 2:49.05 1(5)

10 NICHOLS, Maydine SO Stranahan 2:54.53 2(5)

11 CRAWFORD, Cameron FR Cypress Bay 2:55.30 1(6)

12 POLLY, Karisma FR Western 2:56.92 2(6)

13 BOYETTE, Kaitlyn South Plantation 2:57.51 1(7)

14 HUANG, Ellen FR Cooper City 2:58.37 2(7)

15 VALDEZ, Katelen SR Western 2:59.72 1(8)

16 NESSELROTH, Sophia SO Cooper City 3:02.07 1(9)

17 DOHA, Khadija South Plantation 3:03.79 2(8)

JACKSON, Brianna FR Stranahan DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2
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#29 Girls 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
1 JOHNSON, Cha'iel SO St. Thomas Aquinas 2:15.58

2 CHATFIELD, Brittney SR St. Thomas Aquinas 2:15.81

3 WALLACE, Faith JR St. Thomas Aquinas 2:27.06

4 CRISPIN-ALBA , Monica SO Cypress Bay 2:46.95

5 ORIOL, Shamika JR Stranahan 2:49.05

6 CRAWFORD, Cameron FR Cypress Bay 2:55.30

7 BOYETTE, Kaitlyn South Plantation 2:57.51

8 VALDEZ, Katelen SR Western 2:59.72

9 NESSELROTH, Sophia SO Cooper City 3:02.07

Section 2 of 2

1 VASSELLO, Lauren SO Nova 2:34.06

2 KAUFMAN , Anika SO Cypress Bay 2:34.68

3 MORRALL, Regan FR Western 2:44.22

4 THOMPSON, Azlin South Plantation 2:47.20

5 NICHOLS, Maydine SO Stranahan 2:54.53

6 POLLY, Karisma FR Western 2:56.92

7 HUANG, Ellen FR Cooper City 2:58.37

8 DOHA, Khadija South Plantation 3:03.79

JACKSON, Brianna FR Stranahan DNS

#30 Boys 800 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 HERRERA, Anthony SO St. Thomas Aquinas 2:02.26 1(1)

2 ARRIETA, Alcides SR Nova 2:03.26 1(2)

3 STRONG, Stephen SR St. Thomas Aquinas 2:05.03 1(3)

4 PITTS, Jacai SR Cooper City 2:07.68 1(4)

5 PLEIMANN, Ashton SO South Plantation 2:08.22 2(1)

6 MOUSSA, Youseff SO Cooper City 2:09.06 2(2)

7 WILLIAMS, Ryan JR Western 2:09.40 1(5)

8 LASS, Kyle SR Western 2:10.51 1(6)

9 GELIN, Jaleel SO St. Thomas Aquinas 2:12.77 1(7)

10 TORRES, Armando SO Hollywood Hills 2:16.23 2(3)

11 EVANS, Gavin FR South Plantation 2:18.91 2(4)

12 OSCAR, Jeremiah JR Nova 2:20.22 1(8)

13 LOFTUS, Justin JR Cooper City 2:21.44 2(5)

14 JONES, Taylen JR Hollywood Hills 2:23.41 1(9)

15 BATTON, Kyle SR Cypress Bay 2:23.46 1(10)

16 ECARIUS, Bain JR Cypress Bay 2:24.28 2(6)

17 GUERDENSKY, Ravix JR Hollywood Hills 2:26.21 2(7)

18 BEN-DAVID , Ethan SO Cypress Bay 2:28.70 1(11)

18 KOSKINAS, Antonios JR Western 2:28.70 2(8)

20 LAWRENCE, Kaleb FR Stranahan 2:31.57 2(9)

21 RENIE, Nathanael SO Stranahan 2:44.24 1(12)

BRUNELUS, Marvensky SR Stranahan DNF 2

DELINOIS, Berrian South Plantation DNS 2

FRANCIS, Jaden SO Nova DNS 2
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#30 Boys 800 Meters (cont'd)
SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 HERRERA, Anthony SO St. Thomas Aquinas 2:02.26

2 ARRIETA, Alcides SR Nova 2:03.26

3 STRONG, Stephen SR St. Thomas Aquinas 2:05.03

4 PITTS, Jacai SR Cooper City 2:07.68

5 WILLIAMS, Ryan JR Western 2:09.40

6 LASS, Kyle SR Western 2:10.51

7 GELIN, Jaleel SO St. Thomas Aquinas 2:12.77

8 OSCAR, Jeremiah JR Nova 2:20.22

9 JONES, Taylen JR Hollywood Hills 2:23.41

10 BATTON, Kyle SR Cypress Bay 2:23.46

11 BEN-DAVID , Ethan SO Cypress Bay 2:28.70

12 RENIE, Nathanael SO Stranahan 2:44.24

Section 2 of 2

1 PLEIMANN, Ashton SO South Plantation 2:08.22

2 MOUSSA, Youseff SO Cooper City 2:09.06

3 TORRES, Armando SO Hollywood Hills 2:16.23

4 EVANS, Gavin FR South Plantation 2:18.91

5 LOFTUS, Justin JR Cooper City 2:21.44

6 ECARIUS, Bain JR Cypress Bay 2:24.28

7 GUERDENSKY, Ravix JR Hollywood Hills 2:26.21

8 KOSKINAS, Antonios JR Western 2:28.70

9 LAWRENCE, Kaleb FR Stranahan 2:31.57

BRUNELUS, Marvensky SR Stranahan DNF

DELINOIS, Berrian South Plantation DNS

FRANCIS, Jaden SO Nova DNS

#31 Girls 200 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 FACEY, Christin FR Nova 25.31  (+0.5) 1(1)

2 CROCKETT, Morgan SO St. Thomas Aquinas 25.44  (+0.5) 1(2)

3 MUNDELL, Melissa SR Nova 25.61  (+0.5) 1(3)

4 FERGUSON, Aniyah SR South Plantation 26.72  (+0.5) 1(4)

5 PEREZ, Baily South Plantation 27.21  (+1.1) 3(1)

6 JOAZARD, Naidie South Plantation 28.05  (+0.8) 2(1)

7 SPARKS, Danasia FR Stranahan 28.45  (+1.1) 3(2)

8 MANTJOS, Iliana JR Cypress Bay 29.14  (+0.8) 2(2)

9 CORNELIUS , Maximilian SO Cypress Bay 29.75  (+0.8) 2(3)

10 REHETT, Amaurri SO Western 30.56  (+0.5) 1(5)

11 MUNDELL, Rachel SR Nova 30.91  (+0.5) 1(6)

12 JONES, Arriel SO Hollywood Hills 32.13  (+0.8) 2(4)

13 LEON, Natasha JR Western 33.15  (+0.8) 2(5)

14 VERDIER, Mistiann SO Western 35.07  (+1.1) 3(3)

LANE, Endeyah JR St. Thomas Aquinas DNS 1

JOHNSON, Angel Hollywood Hills DNS 1

JONES, Aniya FR Stranahan DNS 2
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#31 Girls 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)

SANDERS, Zahria SO Stranahan DNS 3

MAZLOFF, Olivia JR Cypress Bay DNS 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 3 Wind:  (+0.5)

1 FACEY, Christin FR Nova 25.31

2 CROCKETT, Morgan SO St. Thomas Aquinas 25.44

3 MUNDELL, Melissa SR Nova 25.61

4 FERGUSON, Aniyah SR South Plantation 26.72

5 REHETT, Amaurri SO Western 30.56

6 MUNDELL, Rachel SR Nova 30.91

LANE, Endeyah JR St. Thomas Aquinas DNS

JOHNSON, Angel Hollywood Hills DNS

Section 2 of 3 Wind:  (+0.8)

1 JOAZARD, Naidie South Plantation 28.05

2 MANTJOS, Iliana JR Cypress Bay 29.14

3 CORNELIUS , Maximilian SO Cypress Bay 29.75

4 JONES, Arriel SO Hollywood Hills 32.13

5 LEON, Natasha JR Western 33.15

JONES, Aniya FR Stranahan DNS

Section 3 of 3 Wind:  (+1.1)

1 PEREZ, Baily South Plantation 27.21

2 SPARKS, Danasia FR Stranahan 28.45

3 VERDIER, Mistiann SO Western 35.07

SANDERS, Zahria SO Stranahan DNS

MAZLOFF, Olivia JR Cypress Bay DNS

#32 Boys 200 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 WATKINS, Sean SR St. Thomas Aquinas 21.36  (+0.4) 1(1)

2 MCBURROWWS, Jaden SR St. Thomas Aquinas 21.63  (+0.4) 1(2)

3 SPENCER, Antonio SR St. Thomas Aquinas 22.18  (+0.4) 1(3)

4 BYNES, Mario SR Stranahan 22.83  (+0.7) 2(1)

5 FRIAS, Damian SR Stranahan 23.03  (+0.7) 2(2)

6 SMART, Brian SR Nova 23.21  (+0.4) 1(4)

7 HITE, Ethan SO Nova 23.36  (+0.3) 3(1)

8 MCENTYRE, Jake JR Nova 23.73  (+0.4) 1(5)

9 LAPIERRE, Maurice South Plantation 23.76  (+0.4) 1(6)

10 KNIGHTEN, Amariyun JR Stranahan 23.81  (+0.3) 3(2)

11 LEWIS, Justin SO Cooper City 23.98  (+0.3) 3(3)

12 BELL, Damon SO Western 24.17  (+0.7) 2(3)

13 QUINTERO, Andre SO Cypress Bay 24.34  (+0.3) 3(4)

14 MUNEZ, Carlos JR Cooper City 24.39  (+0.3) 3(5)

15 GORDON , Malcolm JR Cypress Bay 24.78  (+0.3) 3(6)

16 FLEMMING , Joseph JR Cypress Bay 24.90  (+0.7) 2(4)

17 TASSY, Alton SR Cooper City 25.09  (+0.3) 3(7)
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#32 Boys 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
18 MARCELIN, Josiah JR Hollywood Hills 25.75  (+0.7) 2(5)

19 FERREIRA, Anthony South Plantation 27.08  (+0.7) 2(6)

ADEGBORIOYE, Adefemi SR Western DNF 1

CRUTCHER, Acciani JR Western DNS 1

ACKERMAN , Anthony South Plantation DNS 2

GOLSTON, Damani FR Hollywood Hills NT 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 3 Wind:  (+0.4)

1 WATKINS, Sean SR St. Thomas Aquinas 21.36

2 MCBURROWWS, Jaden SR St. Thomas Aquinas 21.63

3 SPENCER, Antonio SR St. Thomas Aquinas 22.18

4 SMART, Brian SR Nova 23.21

5 MCENTYRE, Jake JR Nova 23.73

6 LAPIERRE, Maurice South Plantation 23.76

ADEGBORIOYE, Adefemi SR Western DNF

CRUTCHER, Acciani JR Western DNS

Section 2 of 3 Wind:  (+0.7)

1 BYNES, Mario SR Stranahan 22.83

2 FRIAS, Damian SR Stranahan 23.03

3 BELL, Damon SO Western 24.17

4 FLEMMING , Joseph JR Cypress Bay 24.90

5 MARCELIN, Josiah JR Hollywood Hills 25.75

6 FERREIRA, Anthony South Plantation 27.08

ACKERMAN , Anthony South Plantation DNS

GOLSTON, Damani FR Hollywood Hills NT

Section 3 of 3 Wind:  (+0.3)

1 HITE, Ethan SO Nova 23.36

2 KNIGHTEN, Amariyun JR Stranahan 23.81

3 LEWIS, Justin SO Cooper City 23.98

4 QUINTERO, Andre SO Cypress Bay 24.34

5 MUNEZ, Carlos JR Cooper City 24.39

6 GORDON , Malcolm JR Cypress Bay 24.78

7 TASSY, Alton SR Cooper City 25.09

#33 Girls 3200 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
1 DUFFNER, Lindsey FR St. Thomas Aquinas 11:40.02

2 MCCLOSKEY, Haley SR St. Thomas Aquinas 12:16.59

3 MARTINEZ, Danielle SR St. Thomas Aquinas 13:17.60

4 LERNER, Kennedy SO Cooper City 13:43.64

5 TUCKER, Lauren JR Nova 14:30.61

6 MANDELBAUM, Sydney SO Cypress Bay 15:51.25

7 GALIB-PLATA, Ana SO Western 15:53.47

8 BONARD, Ashley JR Western 16:21.86

9 PALACIOS, Natalia JR Western 16:23.88
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#34 Boys 3200 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
1 MORENO, Emilio SR Nova 10:12.03

2 JENSEN, Christopher SR Cypress Bay 10:12.81

3 GOODWIN, Martin SO St. Thomas Aquinas 10:18.88

4 WASHBURN, Brian SR St. Thomas Aquinas 10:35.91

5 MARDIS, Lucas SR St. Thomas Aquinas 10:55.67

6 AARON, Bullock SO Cypress Bay 10:56.71

7 SALIM, Ayman SO Cooper City 10:57.48

8 THOMPSON, Dante SO Cypress Bay 10:59.78

9 FISHER, Zachary JR Western 11:02.58

10 JOHN, Elijah SO Nova 11:26.09

11 HERRERA, Gabriel SO Cooper City 11:40.94

12 HERRERA, Alexander SO Western 11:43.34

SUAREZ, Felipe SR Hollywood Hills DNF

GAMBLE, Charles JR Hollywood Hills DNF

PITERA, Lucas FR Western DNS

WELKER, Stephen JR Hollywood Hills DNS

#35 Girls 4 x 400m Relay
Pl Team Time Note
1 St. Thomas Aquinas (A) 3:59.62

1) CHATFIELD, Brittney SR 2) FRYE, Eddiyah SR

3) JOHNSON, Cha'iel SO 4) WALLACE, Faith JR

2 Nova (A) 4:10.40

1) MUNDELL, Melissa SR 2) BURKES, Destinee JR

3) VASSELLO, Lauren SO 4) FACEY, Christin FR

3 South Plantation (A) 4:32.01

1) FERGUSON, Aniyah SR 2) PEIRRE, Nathana

3) PEREZ, Baily 4) SILIG, Samantha

4 Cypress Bay (A) 4:35.59

1) CRAWFORD, Cameron  FR 2) MAZLOFF, Olivia JR

3) MANTJOS, Iliana  JR 4) CORNELIUS , Maximilian  SO

Stranahan (A) DNS

1) NICHOLS, Maydine SO 2) SPARKS, Danasia FR

3) SANDERS, Zahria SO 4) ORIOL, Shamika JR

#36 Boys 4 x 400m Relay
Pl Team Time Note
1 St. Thomas Aquinas (A) 3:22.92

1) CHAMBERS , Raynell JR 2) MACK , King SO

3) MORGAN, Shamar SO 4) MCBURROWWS, Jaden SR

2 Nova (A) 3:36.48

1) ANDRADE, Isaiah JR 2) GOMEZ, Anthony SR

3) ARRIETA, Alcides SR 4) FRANCIS, Jaden SO
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#36 Boys 4 x 400m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Note
3 Stranahan (A) 3:39.51

1) BROWN, Travis SR 2) LOPEZ, Zion JR

3) MIZELL, Tovani FR 4) FRIAS, Damian SR

4 Cypress Bay (A) 3:43.30

1) ADAMS, Breylan FR 2) FLEMMING , Joseph  JR

3) HOOKFIN, Kaleb SO 4) QUINTERO, Andre SO

5 Cooper City (A) 3:45.87

1) PITTS, Jacai SR 2) MUNEZ, Carlos JR

3) LOFTUS, Justin JR 4) MOUSSA, Youseff SO

6 South Plantation (A) 3:52.25

1) FITZGERALD, Mark JR 2) PLEIMANN, Ashton SO

3) SMITH, Nicholas  SR 4) LAPIERRE, Maurice
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